

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11915 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11916 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 27201 OF 2024

Ravindra Raghunath More ... Applicant.

Versus

Santosh Pundlik Pagare And Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Siddharth Ghodke i/b. Narayan G. Rokde, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b. Girish Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Darekar, learned Advocate submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent who has filed caveat. However, copy of the appeal memo and proceedings have not been served on the Respondent – caveator.

2. The Appellant to furnish copies of the appeal memo and the proceedings on the Respondent – caveator within a period of 3 weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 24th June, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]